

Corrigendum

Structural organization of the rat gene for the arginine vasopressin-neurophysin precursor

by **H.Schmale, S.Heinsohn and D.Richter**

The EMBO Journal, **2**, 763-767, 1983.

In Figure 2, amino acid no.143 should read 'Arg' instead of 'Ala'. In Figure 4, the third last amino acid of the inserted rat glycoprotein should be an 'R' instead of an 'A'.